

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPCRL No. 650 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State. 3. By the instant petition, petitioners Shama Quddusi, Anam Quddusi and Najma Quddusi are praying for the following reliefs: <i>"A. Issue a writ order or direction in the nature of Certiorari to call for the record and to quash the impugned First Information Report i.e. FIR No. 0028/2026 dated-07.04.2026, u/s 115(2), 127(2), 324(2), 351(3), 352 of B.N.S., 2023, Police Station Clementown, District Dehradun. (contained in Annexure No. -1 at page nos. 271033)</i> <i>B. Issue a writ, order or direction in the nature of Mandamus directing the Respondents (particularly Respondent Nos. 1 and petitioner no. 2 not to conduct any investigation pursuant to the said FIR until further orders of this Hon'ble Court, and stay all coercive action against the petitioners.</i> <i>C. Issue a writ, order or direction in the nature of Mandamus directing Respondent No. 6 (IG Garhwal) and Respondent No.5 (SP Rural) to:</i> <i>Immediately register a separate FIR against Constable Ranveer Shah (Respondent No. 4) and the unnamed lady constable for offences under Sections 115(2), 127(2), 351(3), 352, and 79 (attempt to outrage modesty) of BNS, 2023, read with Section 3(5) of BNS, 2023 (common intention).</i> <i>Place on record the call details, GD entry, and vehicle movement log of police van No. UK07GA4951 for 31.03.2026.</i> <i>Provide the petitioners with a copy of the CCTV footage collected from the area near Graphic Area and Clement Town Lake."</i> 4. List on 21.04.2026. 5. On that date, petitioners and complainant

			shall remain present in person before this Court since complainant is the father of petitioner nos. 2 and 3 and husband of the petitioner no. 1. 6. SHO concerned shall inform the complainant about this proceeding in order to ensure his presence. 7. Till next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 18.04.2026 SKS
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--