

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPCRL No. 650 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned A.G.A for the State. 3. The petitioner no. 1 and 2 joined the proceeding through V.C. and petitioner no.3 is present in Court. The respondent no.3/complainant also joined the proceeding through V.C. 4. Let the State may get the instructions in a reference to the statement as given in paragraph no. 13, 14 and 15 from the S.S.P. concerned. The S.S.P., Dehradun shall immediately send one lady police officer not below the rank of C.O. level in the house of the petitioners along with one Psychologist and one Doctor, so that they may interact with the petitioners. The lady police officer can also take the assistance of the Secretary DLSA, Dehradun. 5. In addition to this, the S.S.P. shall call upon the respondent no.3 and interact with him, and then apprise to this Court on 24.04.2026. 6. In the meantime, the investigation pursuant to the FIR dated 07.04.2026 bearing FIR No. 0028 of 2026, Police Station - Clement Town, Dehradun shall remain stayed. 7. List this case on 24.04.2026 on top of the board. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 21.04.2026 SKS / Nahid

--	--	--	--