

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>WPCRL No. 650 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned A.G.A. with Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Narendra Bali, learned counsel holding the brief of Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. Pursuant to the previous order the S.S.P. joined the proceeding through V.C. and apprise to this court that the order has been fully complied with and all are in touch with the Psychologist and the team constituted by the S.S.P. 5. He also submits that the members of team shall also interact with the respondent-complainant the father and husband of the petitioners. 6. List this matter again on 07.05.2026. 7. On that day the parties shall join the proceeding through V.C. as well as the Doctors. 8. Interim order shall continue till the next date of listing. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 24.04.2026 PR

--	--	--	--